Dillard University (4-1) -vs- Col. of Biblical Studies (0-2)
11/23/24 at Houston, TX

Date: 11/23/24 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

gli?;?:H?:):l?s%oF:\:I x Dillard University 25| 17| 10| 55| 107

Referees: Matt Brown, Matthew Baham, Tracie Brown Col. of Biblical Studies 2 8 4 24 38

Notes:

Dillard University 107

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

5 Cassidy Lowe * 26 9-12 0-0 2-2 4-5 9 0 0 3 1 3 20

3 Azaria Knox =3 19 6-10 2-3 3-6 1-2 3 2 3 0 0 1 17

25  Wynter Taylor * 22 7-13 2-4 0-2 0-4 4 1 8 1 0 0 16

0 Asia Dawson % 21 7-12 0-2 1-2 0-5 5 2 3 3 0 7 15

24  Alexis Gie * 22 2-10 0-6 6-6 2-7 9 3 5 1 0 4 10

10 Sequoia Emmanuel 12 6-14 0-1 0-0 4-5 9 1 4 1 0 2 12

11 Imani Rothschild 12 5-6 2-2 0-1 1-3 4 2 1 1 0 4 12

32 Cea'anai Jackson 6 3-7 0-1 1-2 1-4 5 2 1 1 0 0 7

™ TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 2 0
Totals - 140 45-84 6-19 13-21 14-39 53 13 25 11 1 23 109

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 8-24 33.33% 2-8 25.00% 7-8 87.50%

2nd Quarter 8-14 57.14% 0-0 0.00% 1-3 33.33%

3rd Quarter 4-4 100.00% 2-2 100.00% 2-2 100.00%

4th Quarter 25-42 59.52% 2-9 22.22% 3-8 37.50%

Total 45-84 53.6% 6-19 31.6% 13-21 61.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 68 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 45 Bench Points: 31 Largest Lead: 0 0

Col. of Biblical Studies 38

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

32 Kennedy Moore * 30 6-14 0-1 6-9 2-9 11 4 0 5 1 0 18

22  Rebekkah Brown & 30 4-12 1-4 0-3 1-4 5 5 0 4 0 1 9

1 Maria Rodriguez * 30 2-18 1-10 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 8 0 2 7

10  Faith Hawkins = 30 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-4 4 3 0 1 0 0 3

20 Jaliyah Poledore * 30 0-6 0-2 1-1 1-5 6 1 1 10 0 0 1

T™M TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 0 0 0 0 0

0 Kanira Smith 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 150 13-53 3-20 9-15 5-29 34 15 2 34 1 3 38

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 1-13 7.69% 0-5 0.00% 0-3 0.00%

2nd Quarter 3-9 33.33% 1-4 25.00% 1-2  50.00%

3rd Quarter 1-2 50.00% 1-1 100.00% 1-1 100.00%

4th Quarter 8-29 27.59% 1-10 10.00% 7-9 77.78%

Total 13-53 24.5% 3-20 15.0% 9-15 60.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4  Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 10 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Dillard University Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Col. of Biblical Studies
SUB STARTER by DAWSON,ASIA 10:00
SUB STARTER by KNOX,AZARIA 10:00
SUB STARTER by LOWE,CASSIDY 10:00
SUB STARTER by TAYLOR,WYNTER 10:00
SUB STARTER by GIE,ALEXIS 10:00
10:00 SUB STARTER by BROWN,REBEKKAH
10:00 SUB STARTER by MOORE,KENNEDY
10:00 SUB STARTER by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA
10:00 SUB STARTER by POLEDORE,JALIYAH
10:00 SUB STARTER by HAWKINS,FAITH
9:49 TURNOVER by TEAM
MISS 2PTR by TAYLOR,WYNTER 9:36
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,KENNEDY
9:18 TURNOVER by BROWN,REBEKKAH
STEAL by LOWE,CASSIDY 9:18
MISS 3PTR by GIE,ALEXIS 9:03
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,KENNEDY
8:48 MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA
REBOUND DEF by DAWSON,ASIA --
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,WYNTER 8:34
-- REBOUND DEF by POLEDORE,JALIYAH
8:28 MISS 2PTR by POLEDORE,JALIYAH
REBOUND DEF by DAWSON,ASIA --
MISS 2PTR by KNOX,AZARIA 8:18
REBOUND OFF by LOWE,CASSIDY --
MISS 2PTR by LOWE,CASSIDY 8:10

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,KENNEDY
7:54 MISS 2PTR by POLEDORE,JALIYAH
REBOUND DEF by DAWSON,ASIA --
GOOD 2PTR by TAYLOR,WYNTER(in the paint) 7:46  2-0 V2
ASSIST by KNOX,AZARIA --

7:27  2-2 GOOD 2PTR by BROWN,REBEKKAH
-- ASSIST by POLEDORE,JALIYAH
MISS 2PTR by DAWSON,ASIA 7:18
-- REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,FAITH
FOUL PERSONAL by KNOX,AZARIA 7:04
7:04 MISS FT by BROWN,REBEKKAH
7:04 MISS FT by BROWN,REBEKKAH
7:04 MISS FT by BROWN,REBEKKAH
REBOUND DEF by KNOX,AZARIA --
MISS 3PTR by GIE,ALEXIS 6:54
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,REBEKKAH
6:30 MISS 2PTR by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
6:12 MISS 2PTR by POLEDORE,JALIYAH
REBOUND DEF by LOWE,CASSIDY --
MISS 2PTR by KNOX,AZARIA 6:04
-- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA
STEAL by GIE,ALEXIS 5:58
5:58 TURNOVER by POLEDORE,JALIYAH
GOOD 2PTR by KNOX,AZARIA(in the paint) 5:45 4-2 V2
ASSIST by GIE,ALEXIS --
5:36 MISS 3PTR by POLEDORE,JALIYAH
REBOUND DEF by KNOX,AZARIA --
MISS 2PTR by GIE,ALEXIS 5:23

o= REBOUND DEF by MOORE,KENNEDY
STEAL by GIE,ALEXIS 5:16
5:16 TURNOVER by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA



GOOD FT by GIE,ALEXIS
GOOD FT by GIE,ALEXIS
STEAL by GIE,ALEXIS

GOOD 2PTR by DAWSON,ASIA(in the paint)

ASSIST by GIE,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by LOWE,CASSIDY
BLOCK by LOWE,CASSIDY

GOOD 2PTR by LOWE,CASSIDY(in the paint)

ASSIST by TAYLOR,WYNTER

STEAL by DAWSON,ASIA

GOOD FT by GIE,ALEXIS
GOOD FT by GIE,ALEXIS
STEAL by DAWSON,ASIA

GOOD 3PTR by KNOX,AZARIA
ASSIST by DAWSON,ASIA
MISS 3PTR by GIE,ALEXIS

STEAL by DAWSON,ASIA

GOOD FT by DAWSON,ASIA
MISS FT by DAWSON,ASIA

REBOUND DEF by LOWE,CASSIDY
TURNOVER by LOWE,CASSIDY
SUB OUT by DAWSON,ASIA

SUB IN by EMMANUEL,SEQUOIA

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,WYNTER
MISS 2PTR by TAYLOR,WYNTER
REBOUND OFF by EMMANUEL,SEQUOIA
MISS 2PTR by EMMANUEL,SEQUOIA
REBOUND OFF by LOWE,CASSIDY
MISS 3PTR by GIE,ALEXIS

REBOUND OFF by EMMANUEL,SEQUOIA
MISS 2PTR by EMMANUEL,SEQUOIA

GOOD FT by GIE,ALEXIS
GOOD FT by GIE,ALEXIS
STEAL by LOWE,CASSIDY

MISS 3PTR by KNOX,AZARIA

STEAL by TEAM
MISS 2PTR by LOWE,CASSIDY

REBOUND DEF by GIE,ALEXIS
GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,WYNTER
ASSIST by KNOX,AZARIA

REBOUND DEF by EMMANUEL,SEQUOIA

5:10
5:10
5:10
5:01
5:01
4:57
4:43
4:43
4:33
4:22
4:16
4:16
4:12
4:12
4:12
4:06
4:06
4:00
3:24
3:09
3:09
3:04
3:04
3:04
2:55
2:51
2:51
2:51
2:47
2:39
2:36
2:30
2:26
1:58
1:58
1:58
1:49
1:49
1:42
1:37
1:37
1:32
1:12
0:58
0:45

5-2
6-2

10-2

11-2
12-2

15-2

16-2

17-2
18-2

21-2

V3
V4

V6

V8

V9
V10

V13

V 14

V15
V16

V19

FOUL PERSONAL by HAWKINS,FAITH

TURNOVER by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA

MISS 2PTR by MOORE,KENNEDY

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TURNOVER by POLEDORE,JALIYAH

FOUL PERSONAL by HAWKINS,FAITH

TURNOVER by POLEDORE,JALIYAH

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,KENNEDY
TURNOVER by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA
FOUL PERSONAL by BROWN,REBEKKAH
REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,FAITH

MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA

MISS 2PTR by MOORE,KENNEDY

REBOUND DEF by POLEDORE,JALIYAH
FOUL PERSONAL by BROWN,REBEKKAH

TURNOVER by MOORE,KENNEDY

REBOUND DEF by POLEDORE,JALIYAH
TURNOVER by POLEDORE,JALIYAH

REBOUND DEF by POLEDORE,JALIYAH
MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA

MISS 3PTR by MOORE,KENNEDY



GOOD 2PTR by LOWE,CASSIDY(in the paint)
ASSIST by GIE,ALEXIS
FOUL PERSONAL by TAYLOR,WYNTER

REBOUND DEF by LOWE,CASSIDY

GOOD 2PTR by LOWE,CASSIDY(in the paint)
ASSIST by TAYLOR,WYNTER

VISITORS: Dillard University

0:32 23-2 V21

0:08 MISS 2PTR by MOORE,KENNEDY

0:02 25-2 V23

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Col. of Biblical Studies

SUB STARTER by GIE,ALEXIS

SUB STARTER by JACKSON,CEA'ANAI
SUB STARTER by EMMANUEL,SEQUOIA
SUB STARTER by ROTHSCHILD,IMANI
SUB STARTER by LOWE,CASSIDY

MISS 2PTR by EMMANUEL,SEQUOIA

REBOUND DEF by LOWE,CASSIDY
MISS 2PTR by JACKSON,CEA'ANAL

STEAL by ROTHSCHILD,IMANI
GOOD 2PTR by ROTHSCHILD,IMANI(in the paint)

MISS FT by ROTHSCHILD,IMANI
REBOUND OFF by ROTHSCHILD,IMANI
TURNOVER by EMMANUEL,SEQUOIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL PERSONAL by JACKSON,CEA'ANAIL
MISS 2PTR by LOWE,CASSIDY

REBOUND DEF by GIE,ALEXIS

MISS 2PTR by JACKSON,CEA'ANAIL

MISS FT by JACKSON,CEA'ANAL
GOOD FT by JACKSON,CEA'ANAI

STEAL by EMMANUEL,SEQUOIA

GOOD 2PTR by EMMANUEL,SEQUOIA(in the paint)

STEAL by ROTHSCHILD,IMANI
MISS 2PTR by ROTHSCHILD,IMANI
REBOUND OFF by LOWE,CASSIDY
GOOD 2PTR by LOWE,CASSIDY
FOUL PERSONAL by GIE,ALEXIS

10:00

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00 SUB STARTER by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA
10:00 SUB STARTER by HAWKINS,FAITH
10:00 SUB STARTER by POLEDORE,JALIYAH
10:00 SUB STARTER by MOORE,KENNEDY
10:00 SUB STARTER by BROWN,REBEKKAH
9:33 TURNOVER by TEAM
9:15

-- REBOUND DEF by POLEDORE,JALIYAH
9:09 MISS 2PTR by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA
8:59

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,REBEKKAH
8:43 TURNOVER by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA
8:43
8:39 27-2 V25
8:39 FOUL PERSONAL by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA
8:39
8:33
8:16 MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA
8:12
8:01

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
7:55 FOUL PERSONAL by MOORE,KENNEDY
7:46 MISS 3PTR by POLEDORE,JALIYAH
7:43 TURNOVER by BROWN,REBEKKAH
7:43 FOUL PERSONAL by BROWN,REBEKKAH
7:37 FOUL PERSONAL by HAWKINS,FAITH
7:37

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
7:37
7:37 28-2 V26
7:23 TURNOVER by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA
7:18
7:18 TURNOVER by TEAM
7:03 30-2 V28
6:47 TURNOVER by POLEDORE,JALIYAH
6:47
6:42

6:28 32-2 V30
6:16
6:16 MISS FT by MOORE,KENNEDY



TURNOVER by JACKSON,CEA'ANAL

STEAL by ROTHSCHILD,IMANI
GOOD 2PTR by ROTHSCHILD,IMANI(in the paint)

MISS 2PTR by EMMANUEL,SEQUOIA

SUB OUT by GIE,ALEXIS

SUB IN by DAWSON,ASIA

SUB OUT by EMMANUEL,SEQUOIA

SUB IN by TAYLOR,WYNTER

GOOD 2PTR by ROTHSCHILD,IMANI(in the paint)
ASSIST by TAYLOR,WYNTER

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,CEA'ANAI

GOOD 2PTR by DAWSON,ASIA

ASSIST by JACKSON,CEA'ANAI

GOOD 2PTR by JACKSON,CEA'ANAI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROTHSCHILD,IMANI
TURNOVER by TAYLOR,WYNTER

REBOUND OFF by LOWE,CASSIDY
GOOD 2PTR by LOWE,CASSIDY

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,CEA'ANAI
TURNOVER by LOWE,CASSIDY

TURNOVER by LOWE,CASSIDY

32-3

34-3

34-5

36-5

38-5

40-5

40-7

42-7

42-10

V 29

V31

V 29

V31

V 33

V 35

V 33

V 35

V 32

3rd Play By Play

GOOD FT by MOORE,KENNEDY

TURNOVER by POLEDORE,JALIYAH

GOOD 2PTR by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,KENNEDY

MISS 2PTR by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA

MISS 2PTR by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA

GOOD 2PTR by BROWN,REBEKKAH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA

STEAL by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA

GOOD 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA

STEAL by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA

VISITORS: Dillard University Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Col. of Biblical Studies
2:25 42-13 V29 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,REBEKKAH
REBOUND DEF by DAWSON,ASIA ==
GOOD 2PTR by LOWE,CASSIDY 2:15 44-13 V31
ASSIST by DAWSON,ASIA ==
2:00 TURNOVER by BROWN,REBEKKAH
STEAL by LOWE,CASSIDY 2:00
GOOD 2PTR by LOWE,CASSIDY(in the paint) 1:50 46-13 V33
ASSIST by TAYLOR,WYNTER ==
1:31 MISS 2PTR by BROWN,REBEKKAH
REBOUND DEF by DAWSON,ASIA ==
1:22 FOUL PERSONAL by MOORE,KENNEDY
GOOD FT by LOWE,CASSIDY 1:22 47-13 V 34
GOOD FT by LOWE,CASSIDY 1:22 48-13 V35
FOUL PERSONAL by ROTHSCHILD,IMANI 1:07
0:58 TURNOVER by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA
STEAL by DAWSON,ASIA 0:58
GOOD 3PTR by ROTHSCHILD,IMANI 0:41 51-13 V38
ASSIST by TAYLOR,WYNTER ==
FOUL PERSONAL by DAWSON,ASIA 0:23
0:23 51-14 V 37 GOOD FT by POLEDORE,JALIYAH
0:23 VIOL FT by POLEDORE,JALIYAH
0:23 TURNOVER by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,WYNTER 0:00 54-14 V40



4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Dillard University Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Col. of Biblical Studies
SUB STARTER by GIE,ALEXIS 10:00
SUB STARTER by KNOX,AZARIA 10:00
SUB STARTER by TAYLOR,WYNTER 10:00
SUB STARTER by DAWSON,ASIA 10:00
SUB STARTER by LOWE,CASSIDY 10:00
10:00 SUB STARTER by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA
10:00 SUB STARTER by HAWKINS, FAITH
10:00 SUB STARTER by POLEDORE,JALIYAH
10:00 SUB STARTER by BROWN,REBEKKAH
10:00 SUB STARTER by MOORE,KENNEDY
10:00 TURNOVER by SMITH,KANIRA
STEAL by DAWSON,ASIA 10:00
GOOD 2PTR by KNOX,AZARIA(in the paint) 10:00 81-22 V59
ASSIST by DAWSON,ASIA ==
10:00 FOUL PERSONAL by POLEDORE,JALIYAH
GOOD FT by KNOX,AZARIA 10:00 82-22 V60
9:49 MISS 2PTR by BROWN,REBEKKAH
REBOUND DEF by GIE,ALEXIS ==
9:47 TURNOVER by POLEDORE,JALIYAH
STEAL by KNOX,AZARIA 9:47
GOOD 2PTR by KNOX,AZARIA(in the paint) 9:44 54-14 V40
MISS 3PTR by GIE,ALEXIS 9:39
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
9:38 FOUL PERSONAL by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA
MISS FT by KNOX,AZARIA 9:38
== REBOUND DEF by BROWN,REBEKKAH
9:33 TURNOVER by TEAM
GOOD 2PTR by JACKSON,CEA'ANAI(in the paint) 9:27 56-14 V42
ASSIST by TAYLOR,WYNTER --
9:19 MISS 2PTR by MOORE,KENNEDY
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,WYNTER --
9:11 FOUL PERSONAL by BROWN,REBEKKAH
MISS FT by KNOX,AZARIA 9:11
GOOD FT by KNOX,AZARIA 9:11 57-14 V43
9:05 MISS 2PTR by BROWN,REBEKKAH
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,WYNTER ==
MISS 2PTR by EMMANUEL,SEQUOIA 8:58
REBOUND OFF by EMMANUEL,SEQUOIA ==
GOOD 3PTR by KNOX,AZARIA 8:52 60-14 V 46
ASSIST by EMMANUEL,SEQUOIA ==
8:51 MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA
8:37 MISS 3PTR by HAWKINS,FAITH
-- REBOUND OFF by POLEDORE,JALIYAH
8:33 MISS 2PTR by POLEDORE,JALIYAH
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,CEA'ANAI --
GOOD 2PTR by TAYLOR,WYNTER(in the paint) 8:26 62-14 V 48
GOOD 2PTR by DAWSON,ASIA(in the paint) 8:24 64-14 V50
FOUL PERSONAL by KNOX,AZARIA 8:23
8:15 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,REBEKKAH
REBOUND DEF by GIE,ALEXIS ==
8:11 MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,CEA'ANAI ==
8:06 FOUL PERSONAL by BROWN,REBEKKAH
MISS FT by KNOX,AZARIA 8:06
GOOD FT by KNOX,AZARIA 8:06 65-14 V51
GOOD 2PTR by DAWSON,ASIA(in the paint) 7:59 67-14 V53

ASSIST by TAYLOR,WYNTER --
STEAL by DAWSON,ASIA 7:56



TURNOVER by DAWSON,ASIA

SUB OUT by JACKSON,CEA'ANAI
SUB IN by GIE,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD 2PTR by LOWE,CASSIDY(in the paint)
ASSIST by KNOX,AZARIA

GOOD 2PTR by DAWSON,ASIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 2PTR by TAYLOR,WYNTER

TURNOVER by GIE,ALEXIS

STEAL by GIE,ALEXIS

STEAL by DAWSON,ASIA

GOOD 2PTR by DAWSON,ASIA(in the paint)
GOOD 2PTR by KNOX,AZARIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by GIE,ALEXIS

FOUL PERSONAL by DAWSON,ASIA

MISS 2PTR by DAWSON,ASIA

MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,WYNTER
REBOUND OFF by GIE,ALEXIS
GOOD 2PTR by GIE,ALEXIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GIE,ALEXIS
MISS 2PTR by DAWSON,ASIA

GOOD 2PTR by LOWE,CASSIDY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,WYNTER

REBOUND DEF by GIE,ALEXIS
GOOD 2PTR by TAYLOR,WYNTER(in the paint)

MISS FT by TAYLOR,WYNTER
MISS FT by TAYLOR,WYNTER
REBOUND OFF by GIE,ALEXIS
MISS 3PTR by DAWSON,ASIA
REBOUND OFF by KNOX,AZARIA
MISS 2PTR by TAYLOR,WYNTER

MISS 2PTR by KNOX,AZARIA

SUB OUT by GIE,ALEXIS
SUB OUT by KNOX,AZARIA

69-14

71-14

71-17

73-17
75-17

75-19

75-20

75-22

77-22

79-22

81-22

V 55

VvV 57

V 54

V 56
V 58

V 56

V 55

V 53

V 55

VvV 57

V 59

TURNOVER by POLEDORE,JALIYAH

TURNOVER by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA

MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA

MISS 2PTR by MOORE,KENNEDY
TURNOVER by MOORE,KENNEDY
FOUL PERSONAL by MOORE,KENNEDY
TURNOVER by MOORE,KENNEDY
GOOD 3PTR by HAWKINS,FAITH
ASSIST by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
BLOCK by MOORE,KENNEDY

TURNOVER by POLEDORE,JALIYAH

TURNOVER by MOORE,KENNEDY

GOOD 2PTR by MOORE,KENNEDY
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,REBEKKAH
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,KENNEDY

GOOD FT by MOORE,KENNEDY
GOOD 2PTR by MOORE,KENNEDY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,KENNEDY

TURNOVER by HAWKINS,FAITH
MISS 2PTR by BROWN,REBEKKAH

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,KENNEDY

MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,REBEKKAH

FOUL PERSONAL by MOORE,KENNEDY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,REBEKKAH



SUB OUT by TAYLOR,WYNTER 4:46

SUB OUT by DAWSON,ASIA 4:46
SUB OUT by LOWE,CASSIDY 4:46
SUB IN by LOWE,CASSIDY 4:46
SUB IN by KNOX,AZARIA 4:46
SUB IN by DAWSON,ASIA 4:46
SUB IN by TAYLOR,WYNTER 4:46
SUB IN by GIE,ALEXIS 4:46
SUB OUT by GIE,ALEXIS 4:46
SUB IN by ROTHSCHILD,IMANI 4:46
4:32 MISS 3PTR by HAWKINS,FAITH
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,REBEKKAH
FOUL PERSONAL by GIE,ALEXIS 4:28
MISS 3PTR by DAWSON,ASIA 4:19

= REBOUND DEF by MOORE,KENNEDY
4:08 81-24 V 57 GOOD 2PTR by MOORE,KENNEDY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by LOWE,CASSIDY 4:03
SUB OUT by KNOX,AZARIA 4:03
SUB OUT by DAWSON,ASIA 4:03
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,WYNTER 4:03
SUB OUT by ROTHSCHILD,IMANI 4:03
SUB IN by GIE,ALEXIS 4:03
SUB IN by EMMANUEL,SEQUOIA 4:03
SUB IN by TAYLOR,WYNTER 4:03
SUB IN by JACKSON,CEA'ANAI 4:03
SUB IN by ROTHSCHILD,IMANI 4:03
FOUL PERSONAL by GIE,ALEXIS 3:59
3:55 81-25 V56 GOOD FT by MOORE,KENNEDY
3:55 MISS FT by MOORE,KENNEDY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 2PTR by JACKSON,CEA'ANAI(in the paint) 3:49 83-25 V58
3:47 MISS 2PTR by BROWN,REBEKKAH

REBOUND DEF by EMMANUEL,SEQUOIA =
GOOD 2PTR by TAYLOR,WYNTER(in the paint) 3:47 85-25 V60
ASSIST by EMMANUEL,SEQUOIA =
3:38 MISS 2PTR by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA
REBOUND DEF by ROTHSCHILD,IMANI =
GOOD 2PTR by EMMANUEL,SEQUOIA(in the paint) 3:30 87-25 V62
ASSIST by GIE,ALEXIS =

3:12 MISS 2PTR by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA
REBOUND DEF by EMMANUEL,SEQUOIA =
GOOD 2PTR by TAYLOR,WYNTER(in the paint) 3:05 89-25 V64
ASSIST by EMMANUEL,SEQUOIA =
SUB OUT by ROTHSCHILD,IMANI 2:59
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,WYNTER 2:59
SUB IN by KNOX,AZARIA 2:59
SUB IN by DAWSON,ASIA 2:59
2:49 89-27 V62 GOOD 2PTR by MOORE,KENNEDY(in the paint)
GOOD 2PTR by EMMANUEL,SEQUOIA(in the paint) 2:48 91-27 V64
-- REBOUND OFF by MOORE,KENNEDY
FOUL PERSONAL by JACKSON,CEA'ANAI 2:44
2:44 91-28 V63 GOOD FT by MOORE,KENNEDY
2:44 91-29 V62 GOOD FT by MOORE,KENNEDY
MISS 2PTR by EMMANUEL,SEQUOIA 2:42
= REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,FAITH
FOUL PERSONAL by ROTHSCHILD,IMANI 2:31
2:31 89-28 V61 GOOD FT by MOORE,KENNEDY
2:31 MISS FT by MOORE,KENNEDY

REBOUND DEF by GIE,ALEXIS =
GOOD 2PTR by GIE,ALEXIS(in the paint) 2:30 91-28 V63

2:16 91-30 V61 GOOD 2PTR by MOORE,KENNEDY
MISS 2PTR by EMMANUEL,SEQUOIA 2:15



REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by ROTHSCHILD,IMANI

TURNOVER by DAWSON,ASIA
REBOUND DEF by ROTHSCHILD,IMANI
REBOUND DEF by EMMANUEL,SEQUOIA

GOOD 3PTR by ROTHSCHILD,IMANI
ASSIST by EMMANUEL,SEQUOIA

TURNOVER by DAWSON,ASIA
GOOD 2PTR by EMMANUEL,SEQUOIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by TAYLOR,WYNTER

STEAL by TEAM

STEAL by ROTHSCHILD,IMANI

MISS 2PTR by JACKSON,CEA'ANAI

REBOUND OFF by EMMANUEL,SEQUOIA

GOOD 2PTR by EMMANUEL,SEQUOIA(in the paint)
GOOD 2PTR by EMMANUEL,SEQUOIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROTHSCHILD,IMANI

STEAL by EMMANUEL,SEQUOIA

REBOUND DEF by EMMANUEL,SEQUOIA

MISS 3PTR by GIE,ALEXIS

REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,CEA'ANAI

MISS 2PTR by GIE,ALEXIS

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,CEA'ANAI

FOUL PERSONAL by EMMANUEL,SEQUOIA

MISS 3PTR by EMMANUEL,SEQUOIA

GOOD 2PTR by DAWSON,ASIA(in the paint)

2:09
2:09
2:02
2:01
1:56
1:42
1:32
1:28
1:13
1:11
1:00
1:00
0:53
0:53
0:50
0:48
0:47
0:37
0:37
0:33
0:27
0:18
0:13
0:12
0:05
0:05
0:05
0:04

92-28

92-30
92-30

94-30

96-30
96-30

96-31
96-32

V 64

V 62
V 62

V 64

V 66
V 66

V 65
V 64

0:04 98-30 V68

STEAL by BROWN,REBEKKAH

MISS 2PTR by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA

MISS 2PTR by MOORE,KENNEDY

GOOD 2PTR by MOORE,KENNEDY(in the paint)
GOOD 2PTR by BROWN,REBEKKAH

TURNOVER by POLEDORE,JALIYAH

TURNOVER by BROWN,REBEKKAH

TURNOVER by MOORE,KENNEDY

MISS 2PTR by MOORE,KENNEDY

REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,FAITH

TURNOVER by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA

GOOD FT by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA
GOOD FT by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM



